

## SERVICE RECIPIENT INFORMATION

Thank you for your interest in Glover Park Village. To match our volunteers with your needs, we would like to know a bit more about you. Please fill in the brief form below and return it to us; a member of the Village will be in touch with you shortly.

Personal Information			
Name (First, Middle, Last)			
Home phone: (if applicable)		Cell phone:	
Preferred phone to contact you: cell	home		
Address:			
City	State	Zip	
Email:			
Emergency contact person:			
Emergency contact phone:			
Emergency contact email:			
Please check all the services you would transportation/Escort—e.g., medical appearance. Errands—e.g., grocery shopping, pharm In-Home Support—e.g., minor mainter Outdoor Support—e.g., gardening task Social Engagement—e.g., home visits, the Food—e.g., meal prep, delivery Other (Please describe)	opointments; shopp nacy, post office nance, organizing, o s, snow removal	ping cleaning, laundry, meals, pet care	

Please continue on to the Waiver and Liability Forms on the following pages.

See the last page for email or mailing instructions.



## RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY FOR SERVICE RECIPIENTS

Please read carefully. This is a legal document that affects your legal rights.

This Release and Waiver of Liability (the "Release") executed on this day of	_, 20,	by
(the "Service Recipient") in favor of Glover Park Village, Inc. ("	Glover	Park
Village"), a nonprofit corporation, and its directors, officers, employees, volunteers and ag	ents.	

The Service Recipient desires to receive service from Glover Park Village and/or Glover Park Village volunteers. The Service Recipient understands that the Services may include one or more of the following services from volunteers: errands, in-home assistance, outdoor assistance, assistance with electronics, helping to stay in touch, transportation/escort, loans of equipment, organizing social opportunities, and providing information.

The Service Recipient hereby freely, voluntarily, and without duress, executes this Release under the following terms:

1. Release and Waiver. Service Recipient does hereby release and forever discharge and hold harmless Glover Park Village and its successors and assigns from any and all liability, responsibility, claims, demands, costs, expenses (including without limitation attorney's fees) and/or damages of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity that arise or may hereafter arise from Service Recipient's Activities with Glover Park Village or from services provided by preferred or recommended vendors or service providers, or volunteers and/or that arise in connection with any and all claims brought by or through Service Recipient, including by not limited to claims brought by the Service Recipient's insurance carrier. Service Recipient understands that this release discharges Glover Park Village from any liability or claim that the Service Recipient may have against Glover Park Village with respect to any bodily injury, personal injury, illness, death, or property damage that may result from Service Recipient's activities with Glover Park Village, whether caused by the negligence of Glover Park Village or its officers, directors, employees, volunteers, preferred or recommended vendors or service providers, or agents or otherwise, or caused by any other person or experience. Service Recipient also understands that Glover Park Village does not assume any responsibility for or obligation to provide financial assistance or other assistance, including but not limited to medical, health, or disability insurance in the event of injury or illness.

- Medical Treatment. Service Recipient does hereby release and forever discharge Glover Park
  Village from any claim whatsoever which arises or may hereafter arise from any first aid,
  treatment, or service rendered in connection with the Service Recipient's Activities with Glover
  Park Village.
- 3. Assumption of the Risk. The Service Recipient understands that the Activities, including but not limited to the Activities described above which may include transportation to and from Service Recipient's house or other locations, may involve activities that may be hazardous to the Service Recipient. Service Recipient hereby expressly and specifically assumes the risk of injury or harm in the Activities, and releases Glover Park Village from all liability for injury, illness, death, or property damage resulting from the Activities.
- 4. **Insurance**. The Service Recipient understands that, except as otherwise agreed to by Glover Park Village in writing, Glover Park Village does not carry or maintain health, medical, or disability insurance coverage for any Service Recipient. Each Service Recipient is expected and encouraged to obtain his or her own medical or health and/or disability insurance coverage.
- 5. **Photographic Release**. Service Recipient does hereby grant and convey unto Glover Park Village all right, title, and interest in any and all photographic images and video or audio recordings made by Glover Park Village during the Service Recipient's Activities with Glover Park Village, including, but not limited to, any royalties, proceeds, or other benefits derived from such photographs or recordings.
- 6. **Sharing of Information.** Service Recipient authorizes Glover Park Village to share Service Recipient's non-medical data with the Village's employees, volunteers, directors, officers, and third-party service providers, as appropriate. Service Recipient also shall determine what information Service Recipient to share directly with volunteers or third-party service providers. Service Recipient authorizes volunteers & third-party providers to share non-medical data with Glover Park Village about the services Service Recipient uses. Glover Park Village reserves the right to be in touch with Service Recipient's contacts in case of situations of health or safety concerns.
- 7. Other. Service Recipient expressly agrees that this Release is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the District of Columbia, and that this Release shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the District of Columbia. Service Recipient also agrees that in the event that any clause or provision of this Release shall be held to be invalid by any court of competent jurisdiction, the invalidity of such clause or provision shall not otherwise affect the remaining provisions of this Release which shall continue to be enforceable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Service Recipient has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

Signature of Service Recipient	Signature of Witness	
Print Name:	Print Name:	

Please download the completed form with your changes to your computer. Then, send an email with the completed form attached to services@GloverParkVillage.org

## If you would prefer to mail the printed forms, please send to:

Glover Park Village PO Box 32255, Washington, DC 20007

**Questions:** Call 202-436-5545